NEW ASSIGNMENT

JP \$215.00 311931

ETAS ID: TM678275

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as successor by assignment to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		09/29/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huttig, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Maryville University Drive	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119319	HUTTIG WINDOWS
Registration Number:	3106087	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS CONSTRUCTIVE SO
Registration Number:	2372105	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2337666	HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2611068	EAGLE GRIP
Registration Number:	2361185	EAGLE GRIP
Registration Number:	2253302	
Registration Number:	1150077	PGL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637141

Email: kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0884

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1075.319
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen N. Lange
SIGNATURE:	/kristenlange/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0885

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 29th day of September, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, as successor by assignment to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, in its capacity as Agent for Lenders ("Agent"), in favor of HUTTIG, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 20, 2006, executed by the Grantor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November

16, 2006 at Reel/Frame 3432/0699.

[Signature Page Follows]

12874514v2 9/30/2021 1:13 PM 1075.319

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0886

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: <u>Leuro</u> <u>Ç</u>

Title: Vice Practions

SCHEDULE A

Trade marks

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HUTTIGUARD	Registration process not yet complete	[]
HUTTIG WINDOWS	3119319	July 25, 2006
HUITIG BUILDING PRODUCTS CONSTRUCTIVE SOLUTIONS SINCE 1885	3106087	June 20, 2006
HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS	2372105	August 1, 2000
HUTTIG BUILDING PRODUCTS	2337666	April 4, 2000
EAGLE GRIP	2611068	August 27, 2002
EAGLE GRIP	2361185	June 27, 2000
None (drawing of eagle)	2253302	June 15, 1999
PGL	1150077	March 31, 1981

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/30/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007438 FRAME: 0888